

ADOPTED

Senator Hawkins of the 49th offered the following amendment:

1 *Amend the Senate Health and Human Services Committee substitute to HB 509 by striking*
2 *line 2052 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

3 ~~(3)~~(ii) A job description meeting the requirements of paragraph ~~(5)~~ (4) of Code
4 Section

5 *By striking lines 2196 and 2197 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

6 shall not require a physician to be a party to a job description as a condition for
7 participation in or reimbursement from such entity.

8 *By replacing the word "subsequent" with the word "following" on line 2331.*